THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN
RAJBATI : BURDWAN
Registrar’s Department

No.: R-S/N-8/106 Date: 11.12.2021
NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that the Executive Council in its meeting held on 07.12.2021 under item No. — 291 (Any Other Matter)

constituted a NAAC Core Committee with the following members on the score of ensuing the NAAC Visit to this University:

Sl. Name Mob. No. Email ID

No.

1 The Pro Vice Chancellor, B.U. 7980174362 provc@buruniv.ac.in

2 The Dean, F. C. for P.G. Studies in Science, B.U. 9432351736 Pabitra_c@hotmail.com

3 The Dean, F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce, Law etc., B.U. 9433270024 ramensar@gmail.com

4 The Finance Officer, B.U. 9474876679 fo@buruniv.ac.in

5 Professor Mantu Saha, Department of Mathematics, B.U. 9434578881 mantusaha.bu@gmail.com

6 Professor Sourangshu Mukhopadhyay, Department of Physics, B.U. 9434160599 Sourangshu2004@yahoo.com
7 Professor Abhijit Mazumdar, Department of Zoology, B.U. 9434834258 abhijitbu02@gmail.com

8 Professor Debdas Rakshit, Department of Commerce, B.U. 9434546216 debdas_rakshit@yahoo.co.in
9 Professor Partha Sarkar, Department of Business Administration(HR), B.U. 9434198025 parthasarkar.bu@gmail.com
10 | Professor Swati Mukhopadhyay, Department of Mathematics, B.U. 9735119297 smmath08@gmail.com

11 | Professor Arijit Ghoshal, Department of Mathematics, B.U. 9434107364 arijit98@yahoo.com

12 | Professor Pradip Chattopadhyay, Department of History, B.U. 9593503404 pchattopadhyay51@gmail.com
13 | Professor Pabitra Chattopadhyay, Department of Chemistry, B.U. 9434473741 pabitracc@yahoo.com

14 | Professor Sunil Karforma, Department of Computer Science, B.U. 9474553590 sunilkarforma@yahoo.com

15 | Professor Bhaskar Goswamy, Department of Economics, B.U. 9433285834 mailbhaskar08@gmail.com

16 | The Inspector of Colleges, B.U. 9434546443 icburuniv@gamil.com

17 | The Controller of Examinations, B.U. 8240151210 ce@buruniv.ac.in

18 | The Joint Registrar, B.U. 9434391456 jtregistrar@buruniv.ac.in

19 | The Sr. Development Officer, B.U. 9474486308 do@buruniv.ac.in

20 | The Audit & Accounts Officer, B.U. 9474492785 aao@buruniv.ac.in

21 | Dr. Tanmoy Banerjee, Department of Physics, B.U. 9434536732 tbanerjee@phys.buruniv.ac.in
22 | Dr. Namita Chakma, Department of Geography, B.U. 9475245227 namitachakma@gmail.com

23 | Dr. Ali Akbar Shaikh, Department of Mathematics, B.U. 9474792822 aliashaikh@math.buruniv.ac.in
24 | Dr. Arijit Chatterjee, Asst. Director, DLL & University Engineer (In-Charge), B.U. | 9434740604 arijitchatterjee.bu@gmail.com
25 | Dr. Anindya Bose, Sr. Scientific Officer, Dept. of Physics, B.U. 9434004478 abos@phys.buruniv.ac.in

26 | Sri Krishnendu Mazumdar, Asstt. Controlloer of Examinations, B.U. 9434172122 asstce2@buruniv.ac.in

27 | Dr. Joydeep Chakravorty, Scientific Officer, Dept. of Physics, B.U. 9064096704 chakravorty.jpydeep@gmail.com
28 | Professor Apurba Ratan Ghosh, Dept. of Envs, B.U. - Convener 9434003445 apurbaghosh2010@gmail.com

All Heads of the Departments and all Officers of this University are hereby requested to kindly extend their cooperation to the NAAC Core
Committee mentioned above by virtue of ensuing NAAC Visit to this University, and as & when requires to provide the information/data on

urgent basis.
By order of the Vice Changellor
D.Mondal) ~
REGISTRAR (Officiating)
No.: R-S/N-1/106 /1(100) Date: 13.12.2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
1. The Dean, F. C. for P. G. Studies in Science, B.U.
The Dean, F. C. for P. G. Studies in Arts, Commerce, etc., B.U.
Prof. Apurba Ratan Ghosh, Dept. of Environmental Science, B.U. (Convener)
- with a request to kindly coordinate with all Heads of the Departments and all Officers for information &
data collection by virtue of ensuing NAAC Visit of this University.
All Heads of the teaching departments, B.U.
All Officers of the University of Burdwan
The Director, CDOE
The Principal, UIT
Office of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, B.U.
. Office of the Hon'ble Pro-Vice Chancellor, B.U.
10. The System Manager, B.U. with the request to place this notification on the University Website
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REGISTRAR (Officiating)




